Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Revision December 19, 2019 1 / 4
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd. 2019
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.
TVS diodes can be used in a wide range of applications which like
consumer electronic products, automotive industries, munitions,
telecommunications, aerospace industries, and intelligent control

Voltage
VC
@IPP (V)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
IPP (A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR
@VRWM
(μA)
Uni Bi Uni Bi MIN MAX
5.0SMDJ12A-AT 5.0SMDJ12CA-AT 5PDZT 5BDZT 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 252.0 800
5.0SMDJ14A-AT 5.0SMDJ14CA-AT 5PEGT 5BEGT 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 216.0 200
5.0SMDJ15A-AT 5.0SMDJ15CA-AT 5PEKT 5BEKT 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 205.0 100
5.0SMDJ16A-AT 5.0SMDJ16CA-AT 5PEMT 5BEMT 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 193.0 50
5.0SMDJ17A-AT 5.0SMDJ17CA-AT 5PEPT 5BEPT 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 181.0 20
5.0SMDJ18A-AT 5.0SMDJ18CA-AT 5PERT 5BERT 18 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 172.0 10
5.0SMDJ20A-AT 5.0SMDJ20CA-AT 5PEVT 5BEVT 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 155.0 5
5.0SMDJ22A-AT 5.0SMDJ22CA-AT 5PEXT 5BEXT 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 141.0 5
5.0SMDJ24A-AT 5.0SMDJ24CA-AT 5PEZT 5BEZT 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 129.0 5
5.0SMDJ26A-AT 5.0SMDJ26CA-AT 5PFET 5BFET 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 119.0 5
5.0SMDJ28A-AT 5.0SMDJ28CA-AT 5PFGT 5BFGT 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 110.0 5
5.0SMDJ30A-AT 5.0SMDJ30CA-AT 5PFKT 5BFKT 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 103.0 5
5.0SMDJ33A-AT 5.0SMDJ33CA-AT 5PFMT 5BFMT 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 93.9 5
5.0SMDJ36A-AT 5.0SMDJ36CA-AT 5PFPT 5BFPT 36 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 86.1 5
5.0SMDJ40A-AT 5.0SMDJ40CA-AT 5PFRT 5BFRT 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 77.6 5
5.0SMDJ43A-AT 5.0SMDJ43CA-AT 5PFTT 5BFTT 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 72.1 5
5.0SMDJ45A-AT 5.0SMDJ45CA-AT 5PFVT 5BFVT 45 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 68.8 5
5.0SMDJ48A-AT 5.0SMDJ48CA-AT 5PFXT 5BFXT 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 64.7 5
5.0SMDJ51A-AT 5.0SMDJ51CA-AT 5PFZT 5BFZT 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 60.7 5
5.0SMDJ54A-AT 5.0SMDJ54CA-AT 5PGET 5BGET 54 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 57.5 5
5.0SMDJ58A-AT 5.0SMDJ58CA-AT 5PGGT 5BGGT 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 53.5 5
5.0SMDJ60A-AT 5.0SMDJ60CA-AT 5PGKT 5BGKT 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 51.7 5
5.0SMDJ64A-AT 5.0SMDJ64CA-AT 5PGMT 5BGMT 64 71.1 78.6 1 103.0 48.6 5
5.0SMDJ70A-AT 5.0SMDJ70CA-AT 5PGPT 5BGPT 70 77.8 86.0 1 113.0 44.3 5
5.0SMDJ75A-AT 5.0SMDJ75CA-AT 5PGRT 5BGRT 75 83.3 92.1 1 121.0 41.4 5
5.0SMDJ78A-AT 5.0SMDJ78CA-AT 5PGTT 5BGTT 78 86.7 95.8 1 126.0 39.7 5
5.0SMDJ85A-AT 5.0SMDJ85CA-AT 5PGVT 5BGVT 85 94.4 104.0 1 137.0 36.5 5
5.0SMDJ90A-AT 5.0SMDJ90CA-AT 5PGXT 5BGXT 90 100.0 111.0 1 146.0 34.3 5
5.0SMDJ100A-AT 5.0SMDJ100CA-AT 5PGZT 5BGZT 100 111.0 123.0 1 162.0 30.9 5
5.0SMDJ110A-AT 5.0SMDJ110CA-AT 5PHET 5BHET 110 122.0 135.0 1 177.0 28.3 5
5.0SMDJ120A-AT 5.0SMDJ120CA-AT 5PHGT 5BHGT 120 133.0 147.0 1 193.0 26.0 5
5.0SMDJ130A-AT 5.0SMDJ130CA-AT 5PHKT 5BHKT 130 144.0 159.0 1 209.0 24.0 5
5.0SMDJ150A-AT 5.0SMDJ150CA-AT 5PHMT 5BHMT 150 167.0 185.0 1 243.0 20.6 5
5.0SMDJ160A-AT 5.0SMDJ160CA-AT 5PHPT 5BHPT 160 178.0 197.0 1 259.0 19.3 5
5.0SMDJ170A-AT 5.0SMDJ170CA-AT 5PHRT 5BHRT 170 189.0 209.0 1 275.0 18.2 5
5.0SMDJ180A-AT 5.0SMDJ180CA-AT 5PHTT 5BHTT 180 201.0 222.0 1 292.0 17.5 5
5.0SMDJ190A-AT 5.0SMDJ190CA-AT 5PHVT 5BHVT 190 211.0 233.0 1 308.0 16.5 5
Note:
(1) Add suffix ' CA ' after part number to specify Bi-directional devices
(2) Suffix 'A ' denotes 5% tolerance device.
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors